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Resources Limited
ACN 124 444 122

6 July 2011

By facsimile (08) 9221 2020

Jenny Cutri

Assistant Manager, Listings (Perth)
ASX Compliance Pty Ltd

2 The Esplanade

PERTH WA 6000

Dear Jenny,
[ refer to your letter dated 6 July 2011 regarding Alchemy Resources Limited (Company).
The answers ero as follows!

1, Is the Company awere of any information concerning it that has not been annouwnced
which, if known, could be an explanation for recent trading in the securitles of the
Company?

No, the Company iz not aware of any such information.

2. If the answer to question 1 is yes, can en announcement be made immediately? If not,
why not and when ip it expected that an announcement will be made?

Not applicable.

3. Is there any other explanation that the Company may have for the price and volnme
change in the securitiea of the Company?

No,

4. Please confirm that the Company is in compliance with the listing rules and, in
particular, isting rule 3.1.

Alchemy confirms that it is in compliance with the Listing Rules and, in particular, Listing
Rule 3.1

Should you have any furfher questions in relation to this matter please contact me on (08) 9481 4400.

Yours sincerely

W d’vnﬁfi{@/.

Bernard Crawiord
Company Secretary

18 Bmeyald Tacrace GPO Bax 2815 T: +61 8 8481 4400 E: adnvin@nlehamyrassugesscon gy
West Perth WA 8005 Perth WA 6001 T 61 3 94E1 4404 W: www alehemyrasourees,com.an



SET BT 2311 15 Es "RSK PERTH =52 =+¢ 7

+&1 © S30104448

ARETIA ST W JJIUND.EEE P.E/auh-i bl

A S X AEX Complianca Pty Limitad
ABN 28 087 780 480
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Mr Barnard Crawford E&‘?&ﬂ? gl ((gg]} 3222.1‘ gggg
Company Sectetaty Ittt htip:www. Bix.eam.au
Alchemy Resources Limitad
18 Emerald Straet .
WEST PERTH WA 6005
By Email: @ auvex.com.au
Dear Bamard

Alchemy Resourcas Limitad (tha "Company")

PRICE and VOLUME QUERY

We have noted a change In the prica of the Company's seclrities from 16 cents on 1 July 2011 to &n infra day
high of 25 cents foday. We have elso noted an increaze In the volume of trading i the securitles over this

period,

In light of the prica and volume change, please respond 1o each of the follewing quastions.

1.

la the Company aware of any Informatlen concerning [t that has not besn announced which, if known,
could be an explanation for recent trading in the securlties of the Company?

Pleaze note that as recent frding in the Company’s securltles rauld indleata that information has
ceased to be confidential, the Company is unable o rely on the axcepﬂons fo llsting rule 3.1 contatned
in figting rula 3.1A when answaring this question,

If the answer to quastion 1 iz yes, £an an announcement be made immedtately? If not, why not and
whan s It expected that an anmouncement will be made?

Plaase nota, If the answer to question 1 IS yes and an announcement cannat be made immediately,
you nesd te contact us to discuss this and you need to consider a trading halt (see balow).

12 there any other explanation that the Company may have. for the price and valume changa in the
securlties of tha Company?

Please conflrm that the Company is in complianee with the listing rules and, In particular, llsting rule
31

Your response should be sent to me by amail to jenmy.cutri@asx.com.au or by facsimlie number on (08) 9221
2020. It should pof he sent to the Company Announcements Office,
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Unless the information is requirad immediatsly under fisting nile 3,1, a response is requested as soon as
posslble and, In any event, not later than 4.00 pm (W.5.T) on Wednesday, & July 2011.

Under listing rule 18.7A, a copy of this query and your response will be released to the market, so your
response should be in a suitable form and separately address each of the questions asked. If you have any
quariss or congemns, pleasa contact me immaediatsly,

Listing rule 3.1

Listing rle 3.1 requires an entity to give ASX Immediately any Information cenceming It that 2 reasonable
parsor would expact to have a matarial effect on the price or value of the antity's sscurifies. The exceptions to
thls raquiremant ara set aut In lleting rule 3.1A.

in responding to thia |siter you should consult listing rule 3,1 snd Guidance Note 8 — Continuous Disclasure:
Isting rule 3,1,

If the Information requested by this (atter Is Information raquirad to ba given to ASX under listing rule 3.1 your
obligation is to disclese the information immediately.

Your respons{bllity under listing rule 3.1 |s not confined to, or necessarily satlsfled by, answering the questions
got out In this letter,

Trading halt

If you are unable to respond by the time requested, or If the answer to question 1 18 yas and an announcement
cannct be made immediately, you sheuld consider a raguest for & trading halt in the Company's securities, As
get out In lsting rule 17.1 and Guldance Note 16 - Trading Halts wa may grani a trading halt at your request.
We may raquire the raguest to be in writing. Wae ars not required ta act an your request. You must tell us each
of the following.

The reasans for the trading halt.

How long you want the trading halt to ast.

Tha avant you axpact to happen that will end tha trading halt.

That you are not awars of any reason why the trading halt should nat be granted,

Any other Informatien necessary to inform the market about the trading halt, or that we ask for,

The trading halt cannet extend past ths commencement of narmal trading on the second day after the day on
which it Is granted. If & trading halt is requested and granted and you are stiil unable to reply to this leter
before the commencement of trading, suspenslon from quotafion would normally be imposad by ug from the
commencement of trading if not previously requested by you. The same applies If you have requested a
frading hait because you are unable to release [nformation to the market, and are still unable to do so bafare
the commencement of trading.

If you have any querles regarding any of the above, piease let me know,

Yours sincaraly

Jenny Cutri

Assistant Manager, Listings (Perth)
Diract Line: (08) 9224 0003
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